

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7011/2005

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEERA LAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for condn. Of delay in filing counter affidavit)

(With office report dt. 30.10.2006)

Date: 21/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master